
Contact persons for different matters of the Registries 
 
 
1. General matters on E-filing 
 

Business Centre 2961 6820 businesscentre@ipd.gov.hk 

 
2. General matters on Online Search System/Registers 

 

NIS Support Team 2961 5628 esearch@ipd.gov.hk 

 
3. Forms 
 

Forms Name Tel. No. Email address 

Trade Marks Registry 

T2, T5A, TC Chrystie Lam 2961 6943 chrystielam@ipd.gov.hk 

T5, T8, T10 Enique Leung 2961 6886 eniqueleung@ipd.gov.hk 

Patents Registry 

P4, P5 

P9, P10 

Thomas Au Yeung 2961 6892 thomasauyeung@ipd.gov.hk 

P7, P18, P19 Ronald Fong 2961 6827 ronaldfong@ipd.gov.hk 

Other P forms Connie Chan 2961 6984 conniechan@ipd.gov.hk 

All OP forms 
and P6 

Grace Yu 

Kimi Fu 

2961 6829 

2961 5100 

graceyu@ipd.gov.hk 

kimifu@ipd.gov.hk 

Designs Registry 

All D forms Yan Ng 2961 6806  yanng@ipd.gov.hk 

 
4. Online Search System / Registers 
 

Trade Marks Clement Chan 2961 6945 clementchan@ipd.gov.hk 

Patents Connie Chan 2961 6984 conniechan@ipd.gov.hk 

Designs Yan Ng 2961 6806  yanng@ipd.gov.hk 
 

mailto:esearch@ipd.gov.hk

